CS/3-2¢

Contract Number CM1750-A2
Risk Management Services

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 18th day of September2013, by and between
the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a
political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County”, and John
T. Ferreira Insurance, located at 463820 State Road 200, Suite 101, Yulee, Florida 320397
hereinafter referred to as “JTF”.
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement dated June 27, 2011; and
WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning July 1,
2011 and ending September 30, 2012, with an option to extend “as needed” for a period of
twelve (12) months, not to exceed a total period of three (3) years; and
WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the period beginning
October 1, 2012 and ending September 30, 2013; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. In accordance with Section 4.1 of the Risk Management Services Agreement
dated June 27, 2011, the performance period is hereby extended for an
additional period beginning October 1, 2013 and ending June 30, 2014.
2. In accordance with Section 2.1 of the Risk Management Services Agreement
dated June 27, 2011, quarterly payments of Six Thousand, Two Hundred and

Fifty Dollars ($6,250.00) shall be made for the performance period of this

extension. Total payments for this performance period shall total Eighteen

Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($18,750.00)




Contract Number CM1750-A2
Risk Management Services

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall
remain in full force and effect.

4, Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSZQ COUNTY, FLORIDA
EPEB/’é¢

DANIEL B. LE
Its: Chair

Attest to authenticity of
Chair’s signature

DAVID A. HALLMAN

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]




Contract Number CM1750-A2
Risk Management Services

JOHN T. EERR
C

=4

oY =
Ay: BERA SIMPSON

Its: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Alassac

Before me personally appeared, & (isa gMDSOn , who is personally known
as identification, known to be the person described in

/ or produced
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she

executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, thisél = day of 37,[ l\}l

,2013.

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of Fjﬁh (&Q at large
My Commission expires:

SUSAN D. MURRAY
Notary Public, State of Fiorida
My Comm. Expires July 9, 2015

Commission No. EE 104039

vy ~:,'_:T,f00
AN




